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NAME WORK 
PHONE 

HOME 
PHONE 

INSTRUMENT(S) E-MAIL 

Brace, Eric 817-777-2615 817 536-1667 Tuba eric.a.brace@lmco.com 

Brandt, Marlin  817-868-7874 Tenor Sax markaytx@prodigy.net 

Brown, Greg # 817-777-1971 817-246-3406 Trumpet  Gregory.brown@lmco.com

Christensen, Jim 817-935-3218 817-577-4299 Trombone Jim.christensen@lmco.co
m 

Dolan, Ted 817-279-7110 817-279-7110 Alto Sax, clarinet, 
flute 

teddolan@charter.net 

Edwards, Charlie 817-922-9431 817-922-9431 Tenor Sax, clarinet Chasandjo@charter.net 

Feldstein, Joe 972-291-6015 817-446-5840 Bass, Guitar joejoecools@hotmail.com 

Feild, Bill 817-777-4895 817-244-3984 Trombone  William.O.Feild@lmco.co
m 

Fitzgibbon, John 817-777-5881 727-641-5087 Trumpet John.Fitzgibbon@lmco.co
m  

Goodwin, Don 817-731-1859 817-731-1859 Bass dgoodwinfw@hotmail.com 

Gross, Phil ** 817-763-2779 817-249-5289 Trombone  Philip.c.gross@lmco.com 

Ishee, David 817-935-5393 817-249-0525 Trumpet David.m.ishee@lmco.com 

Jackson, Mike 817-924-4690 817-737-5585 
Cell: 817-944-
0698 

Trumpet msjazz@altavista.com 
perryaslyn@altavista.com,  
jackson.michael.s@att.net 
jazzcamera@sbcglobal.net 

Johnson, Phil 817-498-0509 817-498-0509 Tenor Sax, Piano, 
Flute 

phil0420@aol.com 

Keeton, Jack 817-732-8318 817-732-8318 Trombone  jackk1@juno.com 

Martinez, Bill 817-568-1278 817-568-1278 Trumpet downtown200l@hotmail.c
om 

Matney, David 817-763-2180 817-426-3226 Trombone David.c.matney@lmco.co
m 

McCarthy, Kevin 817-233-6140 
(cell) 

817-377-2678 Trumpet kevinmc76107@yahoo.co
m 

McCollum, Deborah 817-777-7941 817-560-8544 Vocals, Percussion Deborah.mccollum@lmco.
com 
dancer99@beer.com 

McGarrah, Scott ** 817-655-8028 817-232-9658 Trumpet, Percussion  Scott.mcgarrah@lmco.com 
s.mcgarrah@worldnet.att.n
et 

Murphy, Buzz  817-226-1900 817-557-6264 Drums, Percussion buzz_murphy@comcast.ne
t 

Queen, Mike 817-777-0187 817-292-3647 Tenor Sax, alto Sax, 
clarinet 

Michael.b.queen@lmco.co
m 
mmqueen@ctelcom.net 

Ratzloff, Mitch 817-777-4334 817-441-5527 Trumpet mitch.e.ratzloff@lmco.com

Ritz, Rick 817-222-5191 817-581-9565 Guitar Rick.M.Ritz@FAA.gov 



NAME WORK 
PHONE 

HOME 
PHONE 

INSTRUMENT(S) E-MAIL 

Russell, Bob 817-763-3181 817-263-6642 Trumpet F15ftrplt@aol.com, 
robert.e.russell@lmco.com 

Sakovich, Mark 817-255-1915 817-428-0837 Trumpet, Percussion Lccc18@aol.com 

Siok, Mike ** 817-935-4514 817-341-7119 
cell: 817-341-
7119 

Piano, Baton Mike.F.Siok@lmco.com 
siokms@charter.net 

Smith, Bill (W. O.) 817-236-1256 817-236-1256 Alto Sax 1wosmith@msn.com 

Smith, Ron 817-426-7104 817-295-1244 Percussion ronsmith@flash.net 

Stacey, Devin 817-777-7874 817-423-4419 Trumpet devin.a.stacey@lmco.com 

Welsh, Chris # 817-763-3578 817-341-4595 Alto Sax Chris.r.welsh@lmco.com 

Young, Lias 817-534-8459 817-534-8459 Bari Sax none 

**  Section Leader;   #  Section Leader Backup 
 

Director – Mike Siok 
Assistant Director – Mike Jackson 

Band Manager – Bill Martinez 
Treasurer – Mike Queen 

Equipment Manager – Bill Feild 
 

NOTE:  In case of inclimate weather, contact Mike Siok or the LMRA Main Office at 732-7731 for  practice status.  
If you can’t make it to practice, contact section lead or backup.  If you can’t make a gig, contact section leader 
and/or help arrange for a substitute. 
 
 

BAND MEMBERS SORTED BY INSTRUMENT/SECTION 
Name Work 

Phone 
Home 
Phone 

Instrument(s) 

Feldstein, Joe 972-291-6015 817-446-5840 Bass, guitar 
Goodwin, Don 817-731-1859 817-731-1859 Bass 
Johnson, Phil 817-498-0509 817-498-0509 Piano, Sax, Tenor, Flute, Clarinet 
McCollum, Deborah 817-777-7941 817-560-8544 Vocals,  percussion 
Murphy, Buzz  817-226-1900 817-557-6264 Set, Percussion 
Ritz, Rick 817-222-5191 817-581-9565 Guitar 
Siok, Mike ** 817-935-4514 817-341-7119 Virtual Baton, Piano, Percussion 

Brandt, Marlin 817-868-7874 817-868-7874 Tenor Sax 
Dolan, Ted 817-279-7110 817-279-7110 Alto Sax, Clarinet, Flute 
Edwards, Charlie 817-922-9431 817-922-9431 Tenor Sax, Alto Sax, Clarinet 
Queen, Mike 817-777-0187 817-292-3647 Tenor Sax, Alto Sax, Clarinet 
Smith, Bill 817-236-1256 817-236-1256 Alto Sax 
Welsh, Chris # 817-763-3578 817-341-4595 Alto Sax 



Name Work 
Phone 

Home 
Phone 

Instrument(s) 

Young, Lias 817-534-8459 817-534-8459 Baritone Sax 

Brace, Eric 817-777-2615 817 536-1667 Tuba 
Christensen, Jim 817-935-3218 817-577-4299 Bass trombone 
Feild, Bill 817-777-4895 817-244-3984 Trombone 
Gross, Phil ** 817-763-2779 817-249-5289 Trombone 
Keeton, Jack 817-732-8318 817-732-8318 Trombone 
Matney, David 817-763-2180 817-426-3226 Trombone 

Brown, Greg # 817-777-1971 817-246-3406 Trumpet 
Ishee, David 817-935-5393 817-249-0525 Trumpet 
Fitzgibbon, John 817-777-5881 727-641-5087 Trumpet 
Jackson, Mike 817-924-4690 817-737-5585 Trumpet 
Martinez, Bill 817-568-1278 817-568-1278 Trumpet, Percussion 
McCarthy, Kevin 817-233-6140 817-377-2678 Trumpet, Percussion 
McGarrah, Scott ** 817-655-8028 817-232-9658 Trumpet, Percussion 
Ratzloff, Mitch 817-777-4334 817-441-5527 Trumpet 
Russell, Bob 817-763-3181 817-263-6642 Trumpet 
Sakovich, Mark 817-255-1915 817-428-0837 Trumpet, Percussion 
Stacey, Devin 817-777-7874 817-423-4419 Trumpet 

 
 
 
 
 

POSSIBLE ALTERNATES LIST, UNCONFIRMED. 
Name Work 

Phone 
Home 
Phone 

Instrument(s) 

Brown, Doug 817-777-
3100 

817-615-8717 Sax, alto, tenor; Clarinet 

Bennett, Andra 817-336-
2491 ext. 265 

817-281-6006 Vocal, percussion, trumpet 
abennett@fortworthchamber.com 

English, Bryan  (817) 845-4005 Bass Trombone 

Knox, Hayden 972-405-
3790 

817-488-5790 Trombone 

Murphy, Kathy 817-822-
0594 

817-557-6264 Vocals 

Prestridge, Keith  214-641-1274 Sax, Tenor, Alto 
Skidmore, Chuck 817-457-

5076 
817-624-9779 Drums, cdskidmore@aol.com 

Chuck.skidmore@remingtonadmin.edu 
Skidmore, Penny  817-624-9779 Trombone 
Smith, Craig 817-415-

0874 
817-624-8510 Trombone (Jesse’s Brother) 



Smith, Jesse 817-496-
1017 

817-249-6951 Trombone *jesse.smith@ieee.org 

Smith, Ron 817-426-
7104 

817-295-1244 Percussion, Drums 

 
 


